Write offs  -  10,496,796  10,427,155
 Depreciation  -  4,731  5,007
 Interest payable  -  1,088,344  1,191,918
 Interest receivable  -  (54,157)  (41,589)
 Share based payments expense  -  65,833  74,309
 Time writing adjustment  -  (398,270)  (425,002)
 Historic bank fees  -  115,256  124,690
 Lease depreciation – IFRS 16  -  35,253  35,671
 Lease interest - IFRS 16  -  (54,098)  (59,290)
 EFF commitment fee  -  163,287  175,521
 Gain on deconsolidation  -  -  (10,464,548)
 Loss from investment  3,009,250  -  2,803,202
 Write down  6,769,337  -  2,639,976

 Movement in working capital
 Inventories  -  98,472  -
 Trade and other payables  -  853,969  461.417
 Trade and other receivables  -  (157,377)  126.667

 Cash flow from operating activities  -  (1,300,257)  (2,663,342)

20 Prior year restatement

 Year ended 31 December 2023

 As

previously
presented  Restated  Variance

  £  £  £
Share of loss from equity accounted joint venture

 (2,803,202)  -  2,803,202
Impairment of equity accounted joint venture

 (2,639,976)  -  2,639,976
Profit/(loss) for the period from discontinued operations,
net of tax

 5,116,559  (326,619)  (5,443,178)

Earnings/(loss) per share – basic  9.03  (0.58)  9.61
Earnings/(loss) per share – diluted  8.51  (0.58)  9.09

The restatement in the 2023 year end statement of comprehensive income represents the movement of all
balances related to Longboat JAPEX into the discontinued operations line, in light of the investment in Longboat
JAPEX being held for sale at 30 June 2024.

SEASCAPE ENERGY ASIA PLC (FORMERLY LONGBOAT ENERGY PLC)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

23

21 Events after the reporting date

On 15 July 2024, the Company completed the sale of its interest 50.1% interest in LJN to JAPEX for cash
consideration of £1.9 million ($2.5 million).